
2024-2025 Pittsburg State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-4   Conf: 18-1   Home: 15-0   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 8-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Gerber, Karenna 37-37 916 24.8 250-416 .601 1-3 .333 137-175 .783 94 215 309 8.4 86 1 40 59 50 29 638 17.2
24 Pyle, Grace 37-37 1111 30.0 216-485 .445 96-263 .365 75-101 .743 8 143 151 4.1 41 0 121 52 13 21 603 16.3
13 Mays, Macie 33-32 912 27.6 180-351 .513 27-80 .338 66-78 .846 54 72 126 3.8 52 0 32 39 6 32 453 13.7
15 Schreiner, Harper 37-37 1088 29.4 91-196 .464 34-87 .391 38-55 .691 52 124 176 4.8 37 0 162 54 6 51 254 6.9
23 Campbell, Savannah 35-0 560 16.0 84-169 .497 0-0 .000 55-93 .591 40 103 143 4.1 78 0 27 54 19 15 223 6.4
10 James, Maycee 29-17 603 20.8 59-130 .454 10-22 .455 54-67 .806 22 107 129 4.4 77 3 81 59 10 47 182 6.3
01 Holmes, Sydney 37-25 896 24.2 76-183 .415 28-79 .354 45-61 .738 27 115 142 3.8 61 2 78 46 6 22 225 6.1
11 Nilges, Hannah 36-0 624 17.3 66-159 .415 45-114 .395 8-11 .727 7 65 72 2.0 44 0 24 35 0 13 185 5.1
33 Lozano Davila, Alba 27-0 212 7.9 30-56 .536 6-22 .273 6-10 .600 11 28 39 1.4 25 0 2 15 0 3 72 2.7
03 Swearingen, Clara 27-0 191 7.1 17-51 .333 13-37 .351 5-9 .556 2 7 9 0.3 18 0 11 17 2 6 52 1.9
20 Buerge, Destiny 19-0 102 5.4 12-31 .387 6-18 .333 1-2 .500 3 18 21 1.1 6 0 8 11 0 6 31 1.6
22 Brown, Ja'Miya 19-0 98 5.2 8-24 .333 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 3 8 11 0.6 12 0 8 9 2 2 20 1.1
00 Miller, Hannah 23-0 112 4.9 5-19 .263 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 3 19 22 1.0 16 0 7 13 1 2 16 0.7
Total 37 7425 200.7 1094-2270 .482 269-733 .367 497-670 .742 390 1120 1510 40.8 553 6 601 482 115 249 2954 79.84
Opponents 37 7425 200.7 905-2300 .393 184-624 .295 388-519 .748 328 858 1186 32.1 622 11 376 472 129 227 2382 64.38

Team Statistics PittSt OPP
SCORING 2954 2382
    Points Per Game 79.8 64.4
    Scoring Margin 15.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1094-2270 905-2300
    Field Goal Pct .482 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 269-733 184-624
    3PT FG Pct .367 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 497-670 388-519
    FT Pct .742 .748
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 10.5
REBOUNDS 1510 1186
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.8 –
ASSISTS 601 376
    Assists Per Game 16.2 10.2
TURNOVERS 482 472
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 249 227
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.1
BLOCKS 115 129
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 22,065 11,365
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,471 12-947
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-303

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pittsburg St. 756 692 720 771 15 2954
Opponents 572 617 571 612 10 2382

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/24 vs Ferris St. L 64-74 0
11/03/24 vs Southern Nazarene W 75-57 215
11/08/24 at Northern St. W 85-55 1,004
11/09/24 vs Minn.-Crookston W 93-79 78
11/15/24 vs Rockhurst W 75-56 250
11/21/24 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 88-72 1,047
11/27/24 ARKANSAS TECH W 75-55 575

* 12/04/24 at Central Okla. W 76-53 419
* 12/07/24 at Rogers St. W 79-58 575

12/10/24 SCIENCE & ARTS OKLA. W 98-40 2,377
12/19/24 at Nova Southeastern L 63-72 196
12/20/24 vs Colorado Mesa W 95-81 110

* 01/02/25 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 91-71 1,020
* 01/04/25 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 88-56 963
* 01/07/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 84-72 1,492
* 01/09/25 at Newman W 77-50 75
* 01/15/25 ROGERS ST. W 88-62 747
* 01/18/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 84-56 812
* 01/25/25 at Mo. Southern St. W 68-52 1,800
* 01/30/25 at Northeastern St. W 80-62 394
* 02/01/25 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 92-87 612
* 02/06/25 EMPORIA ST. W 82-61 1,325
* 02/08/25 NEWMAN W 74-49 1,367
* 02/13/25 at Missouri Western W 77-62 1,003
* 02/15/25 at Northwest Mo. St. W 61-59 789
* 02/20/25 at Neb.-Kearney W 81-74 1,123
* 02/22/25 at Fort Hays St. L 60-76 3,375
* 02/26/25 WASHBURN W 85-62 1,198
* 03/01/25 CENTRAL MO. W 82-72 2,448

03/06/25 vs Mo. Southern St. W 89-46 417
03/08/25 vs Washburn W 71-57 842
03/09/25 vs Fort Hays St. W 81-73 1,115
03/14/25 HARDING W 87-75 2,326
03/15/25 MINNESOTA ST. W 94-91 2,125
03/17/25 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. W 85-82 2,243
03/24/25 vs Lubbock Christian W 66-55 0
03/26/25 vs Grand Valley St. L 61-68 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Pittsburg State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-1   Home: 9-0   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Gerber, Karenna 19-19 466 24.5 121-209 .579 0-2 .000 65-86 .756 49 105 154 8.1 39 0 23 34 24 12 307 16.2
24 Pyle, Grace 19-19 571 30.1 110-226 .487 43-111 .387 45-60 .750 3 78 81 4.3 20 0 65 26 6 10 308 16.2
13 Mays, Macie 18-17 524 29.1 95-205 .463 18-48 .375 36-42 .857 35 48 83 4.6 29 0 17 20 5 17 244 13.6
15 Schreiner, Harper 19-19 568 29.9 53-110 .482 22-51 .431 17-26 .654 21 69 90 4.7 13 0 89 30 2 38 145 7.6
23 Campbell, Savannah 19-0 324 17.1 47-98 .480 0-0 .000 38-64 .594 26 69 95 5.0 42 0 16 27 11 10 132 6.9
01 Holmes, Sydney 19-17 454 23.9 40-93 .430 18-42 .429 20-27 .741 17 53 70 3.7 32 1 41 23 4 7 118 6.2
11 Nilges, Hannah 19-0 366 19.3 39-91 .429 26-63 .413 6-7 .857 5 44 49 2.6 25 0 15 15 0 4 110 5.8
10 James, Maycee 11-4 190 17.3 22-43 .512 4-7 .571 10-13 .769 4 27 31 2.8 27 1 20 21 1 13 58 5.3
33 Lozano Davila, Alba 13-0 89 6.8 9-20 .450 2-9 .222 6-10 .600 3 9 12 0.9 10 0 0 5 0 2 26 2.0
20 Buerge, Destiny 8-0 47 5.9 6-12 .500 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 2 8 10 1.3 2 0 4 3 0 2 14 1.8
03 Swearingen, Clara 14-0 100 7.1 8-25 .320 6-16 .375 2-4 .500 1 5 6 0.4 8 0 6 8 1 3 24 1.7
22 Brown, Ja'Miya 10-0 53 5.3 6-16 .375 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.7 4 0 4 5 0 1 15 1.5
00 Miller, Hannah 11-0 73 6.6 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 14 16 1.5 6 0 4 8 1 2 8 0.7
Total 19 3825 201.3 558-1160 .481 143-360 .397 250-345 .725 207 589 796 41.9 257 2 304 234 55 121 1509 79.42
Opponents 19 3825 201.3 470-1184 .397 101-329 .307 153-220 .695 154 429 583 30.7 310 4 187 227 76 106 1194 62.84

Team Statistics PittSt OPP
SCORING 1509 1194
    Points Per Game 79.4 62.8
    Scoring Margin 16.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1160 470-1184
    Field Goal Pct .481 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-360 101-329
    3PT FG Pct .397 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-345 153-220
    FT Pct .725 .695
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 8.1
REBOUNDS 796 583
    Rebounds Per Game 41.9 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 11.2 –
ASSISTS 304 187
    Assists Per Game 16.0 9.8
TURNOVERS 234 227
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 121 106
    Steals Per Game 6.4 5.6
BLOCKS 55 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 4.0
ATTENDANCE 11,372 10,165
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,264 10-1,017
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pittsburg St. 373 371 347 403 15 1509
Opponents 299 294 298 293 10 1194

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Central Okla. W 76-53 419
12/07/24 at  Rogers St. W 79-58 575
01/02/25 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 91-71 1020
01/04/25 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 88-56 963
01/07/25 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 84-72 1492
01/09/25 at  Newman W 77-50 75
01/15/25 ROGERS ST. W 88-62 747
01/18/25 CENTRAL OKLA. W 84-56 812
01/25/25 at  Mo. Southern St. W 68-52 1800
01/30/25 at  Northeastern St. W 80-62 394
02/01/25 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 92-87 612
02/06/25 EMPORIA ST. W 82-61 1325
02/08/25 NEWMAN W 74-49 1367
02/13/25 at  Missouri Western W 77-62 1003
02/15/25 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 61-59 789
02/20/25 at  Neb.-Kearney W 81-74 1123
02/22/25 at  Fort Hays St. L 60-76 3375
02/26/25 WASHBURN W 85-62 1198
03/01/25 CENTRAL MO. W 82-72 2448


